 MDA3KP6.0A to MDA3KP40A
 Surface Mount 3000W Vertical Transient Voltage
Suppressor Array
Product Overview
The MDA series of 3000 W Transient Voltage Suppressors (TVSs) protects a variety of voltage-sensitive components
from destruction or degradation. They can protect from secondary lightning effects per IEC61000-4-5 and class levels
defined herein, or for inductive switching environments and induced RF protection. Since their response time is
virtually instantaneous, they can also be used in protection from ESD and EFT per IEC61000-4-2 and IEC61000-4-4

Breakdown Voltage Maximum
Clamping
Voltage VC at IPP
Maximum
Standby
Current ID at
VWM
Maximum Peak
Pulse Current
IPP
V(BR)
(min. – max.)
At I(BR)
V V mA V µA A
MDA3KP6.0A 6 6.67 – 7.37 10 10.3 1000 291.3
MDA3KP6.5A 6.5 7.22 – 7.98 10 11.2 500 267.9
MDA3KP7.0A 7 7.78 – 8.6 10 12.0 200 250
MDA3KP7.5A 7.5 8.33 – 9.21 1 12.9 100 232.6
MDA3KP8.0A 8 8.89 – 9.83 1 13.6 50 220.6
MDA3KP8.5A 8.5 9.44 – 10.4 1 14.4 25 208.4
MDA3KP9.0A 9 10.0 – 11.1 1 15.4 10 194.8
MDA3KP10A 10 11.1 – 12.3 1 17.0 5 176.4
MDA3KP11A 11 12.2 – 13.5 1 18.2 5 164.8
MDA3KP12A 12 13.3 – 14.7 1 19.9 5 150.6
MDA3KP13A 13 14.4 – 15.9 1 21.5 5 139.4
MDA3KP14A 14 15.6 – 17.2 1 23.2 2 129.4
MDA3KP15A 15 16.7 – 18.5 1 24.4 2 123
MDA3KP16A 16 17.8 – 19.7 1 26.0 2 115.4
MDA3KP17A 17 18.9 – 20.9 1 27.6 2 106.6
MDA3KP18A 18 20.0 – 22.1 1 29.2 2 102.8
MDA3KP20A 20 22.2 – 24.5 1 32.4 2 92.6
MDA3KP22A 22 24.4 – 26.9 1 35.5 2 84.4
MDA3KP24A 24 26.7 – 29.5 1 38.9 2 77.2
MDA3KP26A 26 28.9 – 31.9 1 42.1 2 71.2
MDA3KP28A 28 31.1 – 34.4 1 45.4 2 66
MDA3KP30A 30 33.3 – 36.8 1 48.4 2 62
MDA3KP33A 33 36.7 – 40.6 1 53.3 2 56.2
MDA3KP36A 36 40.0 – 44.2 1 58.1 2 51.6
MDA3KP40A 40 44.4 – 49.1 1 64.5 2 46.4
Note:
1. For bidirectional types, indicate a C suffix as shown in Part Nomenclature section. Transient Voltage
Suppressors are normally selected with reverse standoff voltage VWM, which should be equal to or greater
than peak operating voltage.